description
With a miniature footprint of just 0.8 square inches, the SLH
Series™ of 28 V DC/DC converters delivers 1.5 watts of output
power while saving significant board area. The wide input voltage
range of 16 to 40 VDC accepts the varying voltages of space,
military, or aerospace bus power and tightly regulates output volt-
ages to protect downstream components. Single output models
feature outputs of  5, 12, or 15 volts, and dual output models

Number of Outputs
 (S = single, D = dual)
Model Numbering Key
The SMD number shown is for Class K screening and Radiation
Hardness Assurance (RHA) level R. See the SMD for the numbers
for other screening and radiation levels. For exact specifications
for an SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing. Call your Interpoint
representative for status on the SMTR SMD releases which are
“in process.” SMDs can be downloaded from:
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
SLH Similar Part
5962R0052601KXC SLH2805s/KR
5962R0052701KXC SLH2812S/KR
5962R0052801KXC SLH2815S/KR
5962R0250401KXC SLH2805d/KR
5962R9955601KXC SLH2812D/KR
5962R9852901KXC SLH2815D/KR
model selection
Enter one Selection from each category
SLH28                                                                                    /
Base Model VOUT Value Number of
Outputs 1
Case Option2 Screening 3 RHA 4
5 S No case options for SLH O O
12 D H R
15 K
Notes:
1. S is a single output and D is a dual output
2. There are not case options for the SLH. Only the standard case is available.
3. A screening level of O is a Space Prototype and is only used with RHA O.
4. Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) Radiation Hardness Assurance level of MIL-PRF-38534, which is
defined as “no RHA. RHA O is only available with Screening level O. For more information see page 10.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SLH Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
28 Volt input – 1.5 Watt – Pending Revision C Release
Page 4 of 10www.interpoint.com
Rev C - 20090318 - Pending Revision C Release
Notes:
All temperatures refer to case temperature, TC.
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2.	Specified at 50% load.
3.	With a series inductor on the Vin power lead (Lin = 6 µH).
4.	Maximum duration of short circuit: 90 seconds at 25°C, 30 seconds at 125°C.
5.	Load fault is a short circuit into 1 . Recovery is into resistive full load.
6.	Transition > 10 µs.
7.	Measured from release of inhibit until Vout settles to within 1% of final value at full
load with Vin at 28V.
8. Recovery = time to settle to within 1% of Vout final value.
Electrical Characteristics: -55° to + 125°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
Single output models SLH2805S SLH2812s SLH2815s
UNITSPARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 2 25°C   4.95 5.00 5.05 11.88 12.00 12.12 14.85 15.00 15.15
VDC-55 to +125° C 4.80 — 5.20 11.52 — 12.48 14.40 — 15.60
OUTPUT CURRENT  Vin = 16 to 40 VDC — —                                                                     300 — — 125 — — 100 mA
OUTPUT POWER Vin = 16 to 40 VDC — — 1.5 — — 1.5 — — 1.5 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 25°C, 10 kHz to 2 MHz — 65 150 — 35 200 — 60 200
mV p-p-55 to +125° C,
10 kHz to 2 MHz
— — 250 — — 300 — — 300
LINE REGULATION Vin = 16 to 40 VDC — 115 300 — 60 400 — 60 650 mV
LOAD REGULATION LOAD 10% to 100% — 440 700 — 380 700 — 410 700 mV
INPUT VOLTAGE NO LOAD TO FULL
CONTINUOUS 16 28 40 16 28 40 16 28 40 VDC